



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 45 of 2026

SHOBHA DEVI KULMITRA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

08/01/2026	Mr. Virendra Verma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Vivek Verma, Govt. Advocate for the State. The State is directed to verify whether the petitioner's land has been acquired for construction of road under Pradhanmantri Gramin Sadak Yojana, whether there is provision for grant of compensation to the land owner and if there is no provision then what compensation is to be given to the land owner. List this case on 13th February, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	